
U.S. Army Corps of Engineers 

Point of Contact List for Pennsylvania 
 

Philadelphia District 
 

U. S. Army Corps of Engineers 

Philadelphia District 

Regulatory Branch 

Wanamaker Building 

100 Penn Square East 

Philadelphia, PA  19107-3390 

                  Phone:  (215) 656-6726                                          Fax:  (215) 656-6724 

Section Chiefs 
Name Phone Number Email Office 

Bill Jenkins (215) 656-6726 william.h.jenkins@usace.army.mil Phila 

Sam Reynolds (215) 656-5715 samual.l.reynolds@usace.army.mil Phila 

Kevin Maley (215) 656-5764 kevin.f.maley@usace.army.mil Phila 

Project Managers 
Brian Anthony (215) 656-0542 brian.r.anthony@usace.army.mil Phila 

Bryan Bellacima (215) 656-6732 bryan.p.bellacima@usace.army.mil Phila 

Ed Bonner (215) 656-5932 edward.e.bonner@usace.army.mil Phila 

Mike Green (215) 656-6836 michael.f.green@usace.army.mil Phila 

Todd Schaible (215) 656-6591 todd.a.schaible@usace.army.mil Phila 

Michael Yost (267) 240-5278 michael.d.yost@usace.army.mil Phila 

Jim Boyer, Ph.D (215) 656-5826 james.n.boyer@usace.army.mil Phila 

Dave Caplan (215) 656-6731 david.j.caplan@usace.army.mil Phila 

Rob Deems (215) 656-5733 robert.m.deems@usace.army.mil Phila 

Mike Hayduk (215) 656-5822 michael.h.hayduk@usace.army.mil Phila 

Elaine Moyer (570) 842-1044 elaine.j.moyer@usace.army.mil Pocono 

Pete Romano (215) 656-6729 peter.t.romano@usace.army.mil Phila 

Larry Slavitter (215) 656-6734 lawrence.m.slavitter@usace.army.mil Phila 

Glenn Weitknecht (570) 842-1044 glen.r.weitkenecht@usace.army.mil Pocono 

Enforcement 
Todd Hoernemann (215) 656-5940 todd.a.hoernemann@usace.army.mil Phila 

Mike Leggiero (570) 842-1044 michael.p.leggiero@usace.army.mil Pocono 

 

Pocono Field Office 

253 State Route 435, Suite 4 

Clifton Township, PA 18424 

Phone: (570) 842-1045  

  



Baltimore District - Pennsylvania Section Directory 
 

Staff Assignments by County 

County Name Office Phone Number Email 

Adams Debby Nizer BAL (410) 962-6085 debby.nizer@usace.army.mil 

Bedford Debby Nizer BAL (410) 962-6085 debby.nizer@usace.army.mil 

Berks Michael Danko CAR (717) 249-8730 mike.danko@usace.army.mil 

Blair Brittany Seguin SC (814) 235-1765 brittany.seguin@usace.army.mil 

Bradford Matt Gall SC (814) 235-1762 matt.gall@usace.army.mil 

Cambria Brittany Seguin SC (814) 235-1765 brittany.seguin@usace.army.mil 

Cameron Amy Elliott SC (814) 235-0573 amy.h.elliott@usace.army.mil 

Centre Amy Elliott SC (814) 235-0573 amy.h.elliott@usace.army.mil 

Chester Pat Strong BAL (410) 962-1847 pat.strong@usace.army.mil 

Clearfield Amy Elliott SC (814) 235-0573 amy.h.elliott@usace.army.mil 

Clinton Marion Gall SC (814) 235-1761 marion.gall@uasce.army.mil 

Columbia Marion Gall SC (814) 235-1761 marion.gall@uasce.army.mil 

Cumberland Brittany Seguin SC (814) 235-1765 brittany.seguin@usace.army.mil 

Dauphin Brittany Seguin SC (814) 235-1765 brittany.seguin@usace.army.mil 

Elk Amy Elliott SC (814) 235-0573 amy.h.elliott@usace.army.mil 

Franklin Debby Nizer BAL (410) 962-6085 debby.nizer@usace.army.mil 

Fulton Debby Nizer BAL (410) 962-6085 debby.nizer@usace.army.mil 

Huntingdon Brittany Seguin SC (814) 235-1765 brittany.seguin@usace.army.mil 

Indiana Amy Elliott SC (814) 235-0573 amy.h.elliott@usace.army.mil 

Juniata Brittany Seguin SC (814) 235-1765 brittany.seguin@usace.army.mil 

Lackawanna Matt Gall SC (814) 235-1762 matt.gall@usace.army.mil 

Lancaster Pat Strong BAL (410) 962-1847 pat.strong@usace.army.mil 

Lebanon Pat Strong BAL (410) 962-1847 pat.strong@usace.army.mil 

Luzerne Amy Elliott SC (814) 235-0573 amy.h.elliott@usace.army.mil 

Lycoming Marion Gall SC (814) 235-1761 marion.gall@uasce.army.mil 

McKean Matt Gall SC (814) 235-1762 matt.gall@usace.army.mil 

Mifflin Brittany Seguin SC (814) 235-1765 brittany.seguin@usace.army.mil 

Montour Marion Gall SC (814) 235-1761 marion.gall@uasce.army.mil 

Northumberland Marion Gall SC (814) 235-1761 marion.gall@uasce.army.mil 

Perry Brittany Seguin SC (814) 235-1765 brittany.seguin@usace.army.mil 

Potter Matt Gall SC (814) 235-1762 matt.gall@usace.army.mil 

Schuylkill Mike Dombroskie SC (814) 235-0571 mike.dombroskie@usace.army.mil 

Snyder Marion Gall SC (814) 235-1761 marion.gall@uasce.army.mil 

Somerset Debby Nizer BAL (410) 962-6085 debby.nizer@usace.army.mil 

Sullivan Matt Gall SC (814) 235-1762 matt.gall@usace.army.mil 

Susquehanna Matt Gall SC (814) 235-1762 matt.gall@usace.army.mil 

Tioga Matt Gall SC (814) 235-1762 matt.gall@usace.army.mil 



Union Marion Gall SC (814) 235-1761 marion.gall@uasce.army.mil 

Wayne Matt Gall SC (814) 235-1762 matt.gall@usace.army.mil 

Wyoming Matt Gall SC (814) 235-1762 matt.gall@usace.army.mil 

York Michael Danko CAR (717) 249-8730 mike.danko@usace.army.mil 

Staff Assignments by PADOT/PA Turnpike 

PADOT Liaison John Gibble CAR (717) 249-9457 john.gibble@usace.army.mil 

PADOT District 2-0 Mike Dombroskie SC (814) 235-0571 mike.dombroskie@usace.army.mil 

PADOT District 3-0 John Gibble CAR (717) 249-9457 john.gibble@usace.army.mil 

PADOT District 4-0 Mike Dombroskie SC (814) 235-0571 mike.dombroskie@usace.army.mil 

PADOT District 5-0 John Gibble CAR (717) 249-9457 john.gibble@usace.army.mil 

PADOT District 6-0 John Gibble CAR (717) 249-9457 john.gibble@usace.army.mil 

PADOT District 8-0  John Gibble CAR (717) 249-9457 john.gibble@usace.army.mil 

PADOT District 9-0 Mike Dombroskie SC (814) 235-0571 mike.dombroskie@usace.army.mil 

PA Turnpike  Michael Danko CAR (717) 249-8730 mike.danko@usace.army.mil 

Staff Assigned for Marcellus Shale Gas 

Marcellus Shale Matt Gall SC (814) 235-1762 matt.gall@usace.army.mil 

Other Staff Contacts 

Wetland Specialist Frank Plewa CAR (717) 249-2522 frank.plewa@usace.army.mil 

Project Manager Valerie Morgan SC (814) 235-1764 valerie.n.morgan@usace.army.mil 

PA Section Chief Wade B. Chandler SC (814) 235-0572 wade.b.chandler@usace.army.mil 

RPA Mary Lou Martin SC (814) 235-0570 mary.l.martin@usace.army.mil 

PA Section Secretary Brenda Harrison SC (814) 235-1763 brenda.l.harrison@usace.army.mil 

District Secretary M. Noel Walk SC (814) 272-0745 merry.n.walk@usace.army.mil 

Vacant  SC (814) 235-0575  

Vacant  SC (814) 235-0574  

Vacant  TH (570) 835-4263  

Vacant  TH (570) 835-4262  

Office Addresses and Fax Numbers 

SC       State College Field Office 

            1631 South Atherton Street 

            Suite 101 

            State College, PA 16801-6260 

            (814) 235-0576 fax 

CAR    Carlisle Field Office 

             401 East Louther Street 

             Suite 205 

             Carlisle, PA 17013-2657 

             (717) 240-0523 fax 

BAL    Baltimore District Office 

            P.O. Box 1715 

            10 South Howard Street 

            Baltimore, MD 21201-1715 

            (410) 962-6024 fax 

TH      Tioga Regulatory Field Office 

             710 Ives Run Lane 

             Tioga, PA 16946-8643 

             (570) 835-5422 fax 

 

  



Pittsburgh District 
 

U. S. Army Corps of Engineers 

Pittsburgh District 

Regulatory Branch 

1000 Liberty Avenue, Federal Building, 20th Floor 

Pittsburgh, PA 15222-4186 

                   Phone: (412) 395-7155                   Fax: (412) 644-4211 

Chief, Regulatory Branch 

Name Phone Number Email 

Scott Hans (412) 395-7154 scott.a.hans@usace.army.mil 

Section Chiefs 
Jon Coleman (412) 395-7188 jon.t.coleman@usace.army.mil 

Nancy Mullen (412) 395-7170 nancy.j.mullen@usace.army.mil 

Project Managers 

Jared Pritts (412) 395-7251 jared.n.pritts@usace.army.mil 

Josh Shaffer (412) 395-7121 joshua.d.shaffer@usace.army.mil 

Matt Glibert (412) 395-7189 matthew.c.gilbert@usace.army.mil 

Alani Taylor (412) 395-7107 alani.taylor@usace.army.mil 

Greg Currey (412) 395-7181 gregory.e.currey@usace.army.mil 

Linda Everley (412) 395-7152 linda.l.everley@usace.army.mil 

George Brkovich (412) 395-7247 george.r.brkovich@usace.army.mil 

Allen Edris (412) 395-7158 allen.r.edris@usace.army.mil 

Peter Steinour (412) 395-7141 peter.j.steinour@usace.army.mil 

Brianna Hawk (412) 395-7182 brianna.l.hawk@usace.army.mil 

Brie Sheldon (412) 395-7252 brianna.c.sheldon@usace.army.mil 

Michael Fodse (412) 395-7575 michael.m.fodse@usace.army.mil 

Tyler Bintrim (412) 395-7115 tyler.j.bintrim@usace.army.mil 

Don Bole (412) 395-7576 donald.r.bole@usace.army.mil 

Matt Mason (412) 395-7129 matthew.r.mason@usace.army.mil 

Erin Stuart (412) 395-7517 erin.stuart@usace.army.mil 

Regulatory Program Assistant 

Lynda Mancini (412) 395-7155 lynda.b.mancini@usace.army.mil 

 


